JICK I

R & R 5 100%

ASE/ASET ZFI ASE/ASET Series

B 7T

= P >

N0
~— T

1. #1555, &SR/ Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

FENO.| AFEHE Part NO. B PartName FHEAR Description #E& Number
1 [101s1001 [SEHRIBET SM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 15
2 10122003 HiRATFLIESE Rubber plug 2
3 |ns037001 |EtRrtE Head card 1
4 930000262 |E1ﬁ (BEE) Face plate asm 1
5 115001003 |@1ﬁ Face plate asm 1
6 [13813005 |=zm Thread guide left 1
7 115022002 |@1ﬁ§ Face plate gasket 1
8  [101511027 |prRiRET SM1/8"x44 L=3.4 Screw SM1/8"'x44 =34 1
g [m38019 |EEEsR Face oil shield asm. 1

11412082 ETERRA R (B4} Face oil shield asm.(H) 1
10 11503002100 BISEFF B (=FFX) B E) Three switch components(Q) 1

11503000600 BISEFF LB (=FFX) (2 Three switch components(Power Max) 1
1 [101511004 BT EIRET SM3/16"%28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 2
12 13812018 HEERATERIRE Thread take-up lever cover 1
13 [10122004 T HIRIEFLE Rubber plug 1
14 [10122005 HERETRYIRT 28 Rubber plug 1
15 [101511004 BT EIRET SM3/16"%28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
16 [13512004 =F&%a 3-hole thread guide 1
7 10122005 BRI TR IRT 28 Rubber plug 1
18 [14s11015 4 TIIBET SM9/64"%40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2
19 [11419001 =2 7] Knife 1
20 [138505001 IR VEERIBET Screw 2
21 [13822001 RERAE Rubber plug 2
22 |21012018 BeEREY 0Oil sealing washer 1
23 [21022007 T Rubber plug 1
24 (14922003 SRR Side plate gasket 1
25  [n4912001 S8R Side plate 1
26 (930000236 EEIR (15%) Side plate 1
27 13812109 MZEER Fixed plate 1
28 504010 BBETMAX5.5 ScrewM4x5.5 1
29 [Hos002 -£i%3 Circlip 3 1
30 [138530007 mz=tesT Screw 1
31 [113811004 B Cable band 6
32  [n15026002 B Pin 1
3 11503001400 —{AA BRI S () Servo motor box(Power Max) 1

11503003100 —{AA BRI S (B2 (+) Servo motor box(Power Max)(+) 1
34 (11503001300 —{RHEE AN (B2 Electronic components(Power Max) 1
35 (11503001100 —{RHEE AN (BE) Electronic components(Q) 1
36 [114513001 1242 (P9 75F)M5%20 Screw M5x20 1
57 114513001 |m§ﬁ(m7‘($)M5x20(§ﬂ§) Screw M5x20(Power Max) 4

505901 | R E LR M5S0 5 E) Screw M5x50(Q) 3
38 (w01009 HE 5 Washer 5 3
39 (114130006 TR SHELR (+) RF wireless data communication module( 1
40 [10122007 I ZAE Rubber plug 1

11503001000 — K EEB IR ER A (BE) Control panel(Q) 1
41 |11503001200 — KA EE IR EAR A (B Control panel(Power Max) 1

11503003000 — KA BB IR EAR A (BE2E)(+) Control panel(Power Max)(+) 1
42 (14322007 1R ETEE (WFL) Rubber plug 1
43 [138508006 /\SeLEBEEIRIBET SM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
44 (13810008 I\NSeLL R Thread tension post 1
45 (13812066 SR Thread tension guide plate 1
46 (14112017 INTELRAR Thread tension disk 2
47 11227001 INTELERNES Thread tension spring 1
48 (141516019 INTELEERIB G Thread tension nut 1
49 (1411300400 INSeLE SRR Thread tension asm. 1
E6 11411300200 ek 22484 (BH) Thread tension asm. 1

1411300500 Sesk eIt (B) Thread tension asm.(H) 1
51 141516013 e iR Thread tension nut 1
52  [10112007 SeLHITR Thread disk rotating stopper 1
- 10127002 SeikinEs Thread tension spring 1

11427050 SeLkinEs (B} Thread tension spring A (H) 1
54 1412016 TALRAR Disk stopper 1
55  [14112015 SeLAR Thread tension disk 2
56 141530001 SeLLiBET Thread tension post 1
57 10127001 HhikEs Thread take-up spring 1

10127031 HkEs (ER) Thread take-up spring(H) 1
58 [1010301M W SRR Thread tension base 1
59 10122014 B EETIRE OBYE Rubber ring 1
60 (101515005 SeLLiBET R EIRET SMO/64"X40 L=55 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
61 |11326012 ALRET Tension release pin 1
62 [101511007 GEHIIRET SMT1/64"%40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 2
63 [|10113004 y=t57A) Thread guide right 2
64 [101515010 A HEIRET SM15/64"%28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
65 401516001 123 SM11/64"x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1
66 (1141301 BEERELD Thread guide 1
67 [101511002 HNSERRIBET Screw SM11/64"x40 L=55 1
68 [13812019 BIDRREE Ruler stop seat 1
69 (207514007 GB/T80 [ Z5RIBET MAx6 Screw M4xX6 1
70 (11493000300 B P sRA Nest less e-device 1
71 104517002 SHRIRET Screw SM11/64"x40 2

13815011 £H(2.0) Needle plate 1
72 |11315001 SR (B Needle plate(H) 1

10815001 FHR(-7) Needle plate(-7) 1
73 [140512001 AR Machine head stud 2
74 10151019 MRS IRET Slide plate 2
75  [10127009 AR ES Slide plate spring 1
76 10115002 HERR Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 1
77 101511026 SR EAEIZET SM15/64"x28 =9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 1




SHF

Parts Manual

2. ki, HkEEERME/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

FENO.| AFHS Part NO. E=4 PartName TR Description #E8 Number
10126001 HhEEAT Y Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
1 11326013 HEEREAT S (R B} Thread take-up connecting rod pin(H-M) 1
HO5013 FFOE 6 (k) Snap ring 6 (H-M)
2 [101515001 L EEETSM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1
5 11305010 BT Thread take-up connecting rod 1
10105001 HEERERT (B} Thread take-up connecting rod(H) 1
4 10112003 SHFRIIEIPIR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
5 1013800100 BT OB Thread take-up lever asm. 1
1133800200 HhERATBME (B Thread take-up lever asm.(H) 1
6 10124001 BT R hR Needle bearing 2
1011000100 HEEEHRIE D 2B Thread take-up crank 1
7 1011000400 HEERHRIE D 2B (B} Thread take-up crank(H) 1
11310010 HEEERIE S 2Bt (R} Thread take-up crank(H-M) 1
8 10105002 SHRERF Needle bar connecting rod 1
9 101517001 R RhEIBET (FE1E) Screw 1
10 [101515004 ST IR EIRET SM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
1 [101sm003 ST IR AIIRET SM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
- 10404001 ST Needle bar crank 1
11404035 EHTFEIIE (B4 Needle bar crank(H) 1
13 [101515002 LRl EIRET SM1/4"X40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
14 |1M40300200 iR ESE M Main shaft bushing front 1
15 [101515006 Se£baRIBET SM15/64"%28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
16 [12203002 FifchihE Main shaft bushing mid 1
17 [101514001 _idchEs) £T Screw 4
18 [10108001 i Main shaft thrust collar 2
19 H03002 1420 Snap ring 20 1
56 400092 ERHRIOES Feed eccentric cam 1
400006 ERHRIOEE (R (H-7) Feed eccentric cam (H-M)(H-7) 1
21 10112017 ERHRIOE SR Cover plate 1
22 [015M013 IEEHROECIRET SM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"'x40 L=13 2
23 [n3smoo3 5T BT SM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2
24 13803002 _FHEHE The rear axle sleeve 1
25  [10122105 iR 0il seal 1
26 |HO3001 GB/T894.1-198634/15 Snap ring 15 1
27 115002002 il Main shaft 1
28 S10026 GB/T80-1985485TM3x3 (i) Screw M3x3 2
29 [|115008001 EBHLE Motor dust jacket 1
30 [S10009 2ET Screw 2
31 302830 Fi(HE) Handwheel 1
32 [13831015 ¥B4¥28x18(cm)/E0.03mm Plastic bag 28cmx18cmx0.03mm 1
5 195100073 BHERAG EHREE) Motor cover asm(Q) 1
95100172 BB ETAG (fEE) Motor cover asm(Power Max) 1
5 95100117 EBHEHE Y (R E) Motor grating sensor asm(Q) 1
95100116 EBHYEHE M (BiieZE) Motor grating sensor asm(Power Max) 1
35 [s09022 7 i S ERET M3x4 Screw M3x4 1
36 [S09162 7 ik EEBET M6x6 Screw M6x6 1
37 (95100182 EBAEEFERL Motor rotor 1
38 |95100171 EBYEFERL Motor stator 1
39  [13811060 BN SRS Motor insulation shield 1
40 |WO02058 GB 93-19873#d5 Spring washer 5 3
41 [S05901 PRI7< A EHESLIRET M5X50 Screw M5x50 3
42 [s09162 7k EEBET M6x6 Screw M6x8 1
43 [s09022 7 i S ERE T M3x4 Screw M3x4 1
44 [951515011 — oot R SLIBE TR &4 M3x12 Screw M3x12 5
45 [10122012 i Rubber plug 1
26 115033001 JeeR EAREEN (B E) Motor(Q) 1
113833087 SRR {RIRRERAL (BBZE) Motor(Power Max) 1
47 14112004 BimE 0il shield 1
48 [14123001 [pmE;mE 0il cotton 1
49 [14151002 | EESLBETSM3/16"%28 L=4.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=4.5 1

(SN

)




3. [EEl. Bah&ERIERE (1)/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (1)

BFENo.| »Nage Part NO. &R PartName A Description Number
1 [101s11010 FERIIRFEARET SM9/64"x40 L=T1 Screw SM9/64"'x40 L=T1 1
2 [10128002 ERIR AR T E Washer 1
3 (13811029 TERIRE Hand lifter 1
4 001004 Rubber ring 1
5 1411000200 JERIRE I 2Rt Hand lifter cam asm. 1
6 101520001 BUIFLAFIRSGEE Screw 2
7 10128015 BTSSRI E (E) Washer (H) 2
8 1411201100 A ERIBIATAT 9 2R Lift front lever component 1
9 14312012 HAERIRIAT Knee lifter pull rod 1
10 HO5003 GB/T896-198614[ 5 Snap ring 2
il 11329020 4B 5 Snap ring 2
12 [14m2018 TERIFHEAR Lifting plate 1
13 101520004 AERIRITIRET SM3/16"X32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
14 [1431201200 A ERIBATATE M Knee lifter lever asm 1
15 [101520003 JSHTFFAmARET SM15/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1
16 [11312034 HAERSATAT Knee lifter back lever 1
17 |n326005 Fred Pin 1
18 [13829001 RFZAMEFFOR 1.5 Cotter pin 1
19  |11326006 EER ek Solenoid connector 1
20 |113S16004 E=I2ME Flange nuts M8 1
21 11322008 EERL L EHVE washer 1
22 |11493000600 A ERIEBRL Sk LE Solenoid asm. 1
23 (101511001 JSEIRIRET SM3/16"x28 L=9 screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 4
24 |M4m2022 A ERITRAT Knee lifter connecting rod 1
25 (10127003 AT Spring 1
26 10128001 INRIRETE washer 1
27 |HO05012 PB4 ( BiR) Snap ring 1
28 10126003 FAERERET Thread release supporting pin 1
29 [na127002 MARTIR S Spring 1
30 (115026001 AR TR 2 Pin 1
31 (138508006 I\ SR ETEIRET SM3/167X28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
32 (14128001 AN e Loose top gasket 1
33 HO3054 GB/T894.1-19864[@6 Snap ring 6 1
34 14101017 IANSAGTS Wire release plate 1
35 [138508006 NS EEIRET SM3/16” L=7 Screw SM3/16" L=7 1
36 [11503002000 ABERL R Solenoid 1
37  |12922015 e spout plug 1
38 114122006 A 0il seal 1
39 13811027 B ELEET Press regulating screw 1

T138NS30003 EIERET (5) Press regulating screw (H) 1
40  |1381102700 BT Presser regulating screw nut asm. 1
41 13811028 B IEEE Press regulating nut 1

T138NS16005 B EEE (E) Press regulating nut(H) 1
42 (10102003 EESAT Press regulating guide bar 1
4 113827010 EESS Press regulating spring 1

10127024 EESS(E) Press regulating spring(H) 1
44 (13809030 EAFSZE Presser bar guide bracket 1
45 (101515007 EFTSLRIB5T SM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
46 (10122112 JEAFRSHE Pressure bar oil cover 1
47  |113803007 EAFIE Presser bar bushing lower 1




3. [EEl. BahiaERIERME (2)/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (2)

FEN0.| AFHE Part NO. B PartName FHEAR Description #& Number
48  |113802009 JEFF Presser bar 1
49  [101511009 SEERIRET SM9O/64"x40 L=105 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1
0 1131600600 JERIZBE Presser foot asm 1
1131600300 JERIZBHE(F) Presser foot asm(H) 1




X
;,TA

e

& QD
§ m (Y

4. ¥, 'B4h., TR /Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

BFENo.| »NaEe Part NO. 2R PartName A Description #E8 Number
1 10122013 SHT EREFLE Rubber plug 1
= 14103009 SHT ERE Needle bar bushing upper 1

10103009 SHFEFE (BRD Needle bar bushing upper(H) 1
3 11402039 SHT Needle bar 1

10102021 SHTF(EERL) Needle bar (H) 1
4 10138002 SHPEREE Needle bar connecting rod 1
5 101511005 #25T SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64'x40 L=6 1
6 10103010 SHFFAE Needle bar bushing lower 1

11303023 SHFFAE (BE Needle bar bushing lower(H) 1
. 1013002 TS Needle bar thread guide 1

11412063 $HTEES (BRL Needle bar thread guide(H) 1
g |1B387001 s (BE4# ) Needle 1

10117002 HEHDPx5#21(EK) Needle(H) 1
9 10413001 SHF FELS Lower bushing thread guide 1

10113009 SHT FHIELH (BEL Lower bushing thread guide(H) 1
10 [10451006 STEHBET (#00) SM1/8"x44 L=45 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1
1 [10109001 SHTEEEER Slide block 1
12 [101511008 B ESHIBET SMT1/64"X40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2
13 10109002 SHTREL BT S, Needle bar guide 1
14 |10425004 _Hip Ui Upper shaft bevel gear 1
5 10425003 =4 UGS Upper small bevel gear asm 1
16 [10425002 iy SNy Sy lower large bevel gear asm 1
17 [101515014 UGECIBET SM1/4"X40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 8
18  [10425001 TS Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
19 (113511036 — PP R RIBET SM15/64"X28 L=4.7  [Screw SM15/64"'x28 L=4.7 1
20  |10403020 =4 FihE Upright shaft bushing upper 1
21 [10102007 =4 Upright shaft 1
22 |113803004 R TRE Upright shaft bushing lower 1
23 |10403019 TiEHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
24 |115008002 T Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
25 |14003004 TihE Lower shaft middle bushing 1
26 [14402003 T Hook driving shaft 1
27 |ns22001 SHEEHRHE2 oil seal 12 1
28 [n4122004 AT hE (k) oil seal 1
29 14003001 TR EhES L Hook driving shaft bushing front 1
30 [142201600 SR oil seal 1
31 [13823001 TFHPRIEE 0il wick 1
32 [101S30005 TAhPRIERET set screw 1
3 11418003 TR ERLERR (T KAEYTEE) Hook asm ( Hirose ) 1

11418004 IHERER ENERRB)(E) Hook asm(Hirose)(H) 1
34 10118003 R0 Bobbin 1
35 [11218504 185 Bobbin case asm. 1
5 10112016 STERIH Finger postioner 1

10112032 TEHREAE Bk Finger postioner(H) 1
37 16511005 TFARRMARIRET SMT1/64"x40 L=13 Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=13 1
38 10151012 FAmRLEIRET SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=4.8 2
39 [113514020 TS EIRET SM11/64"%40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1




5. i¥¥2844/Feed Mechanism Components

FENO.| AFEHS B PartName TR Description Number

114933002 EHEEH(BE) Stepper motor(Q) 1

1 115033004 HHHEH (FEE10004)(-7) Stepper motor(Q)(-7) 1
115033002 SEHHERH (EREE) Stepper motor(Power Max) 1

2 W03002 BEAEEH Spring  washer 5 4
3 10128003 S Washer 16 4
4 40951020 ANAELIBET SM3/16"X28 Screw SM3/16"x28 4
5 114922002 SR A E e Stepper motor bushing oil seal 1
6 114903001 SENhE Stepper motor bushing 1
7 114926001 SHRERNAESY Need! gage crank pin 2
8 114905001 SHIEERF Needle pitch rod 1
9 114904001 £HRERNIE Need!| gage crank 1
10 [S10009 PRETMEx8 Screw M6x8 4
1M [14022015 AiEFLE spout plug 1
12 [10126010 EEHER R Right pin 1
3 114901001 ERHERREE Feed shaking plate bed components 1
114901004 ERHERREE (-7) Feed shaking plate bed components(-7) 1

14 [10126007 SRR Connecting pin 2
5 11412022 ERHEIERIR Feed short shaking plate 2
13809007 ERHEIERIR (BEL Feed short shaking plate(H) 2

16 [13809008 EREHIERR Feed long shaking plate 2
17 [10126009 ERHERR R Left pin 1
18 [101515010 ICESEBET SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
19 [101511005 #85T SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"'x40 L=6 2
20 [n3s14010 AEHEERET SM15/64"%28 L=12 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12 1
21 [101514001 iR ERYEIRET SM1/4"X40 Screw SM1/4"x40 1
22 [1012601M e ARy Feed rocker crank pin 1
23 10104002 R Feed rocker shaft crank 1
11304010 ERHRAE(-7) Feed rocker shaft crank(-7) 1

24 [101ST1005 #85T SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"'x40 L=6 1
25 [101511016 L HEIRET SM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
26 (101520005 HRTEHRARE] SM9/32"x28 hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
27 [101s11016 LRI HEIRET SM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
28 |400093 HATRERF Connecting rod 1
29 [114022002 BRZZE15.5 Rubber plug 15.5 2
400091 ERRERF Rocker shaft connecting rod 1

30 [13805002 ERRERT (BK} Rocker shaft connecting rod(H) 1
400083 ERHERF(-7) Rocker shaft connecting rod(-7) 1

31 |10126006 ERHEITE Connecting rod pin 1
32 101511005 1B5] SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
33 [101516003 FATREITAHAREG SM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
34 [10104004 HAF SRR Feed driving shaft crank 1
35 (14402007 T Feed driving shaft 1
36 [14022008 ERNRETLE Plug 2
37 [n4022001 R SR Rubber ring 2
38 (14003002 ERHEHE axle sleeve 2
39 {1142200800 SeEEgE22 oil seal 2
40 10108003 R Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
41 101515002 ERHmREBINEET SM1/4"X40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
42 10403015 hE Bushing 1
43 |HO3001 GB/T894.1-198614E] 15 Snap ring 15 1
10104003 AF X RA Driving shaft crank 1

44 10804003 ATF R FZEIE (B Driving shaft crank(H) 1
10804003 AT X ZHAE (-7) Driving shaft crank(-7) 1

45 [1138NS30004 ATF S HIHAIRET SM11/64"x40 L=10.5  |Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
46  |11380700300 TFLRLBIE (FRER) Feed bar asm. 1
47  hoismole L HEIRET SM3/16"X28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
48 10128003 FLERRBETHVE Washer 1
49 |480095 FLERE Feed bar bed. 1
50 [14022003 ERRIFLE spout plug 1
51  |10401007 FLERE(EE)) Feed bar pin 1
52 [101s1025 SIIRIBET SM11/64"X40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1
13814005 R Feed dog 1

53 [n314001 AT (B Feed dog (H) 1
11414001 BRI (-7) Feed dog (-7) 1

54 10151018 PERITFIRET SM1/8"X44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
55 [14402008 R Feed rocker shaft 1
56 [HO3001 GB/T894.1-1986% Snap ring 15 1
57  |10403015 Bushing 1
58 |10108003 Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
59  [101515002 LRl EERET SM1/4"X40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2




I

&—
50

6. tN&ER{E:/Thread Trimmer Components

FENO.| TS Part NO. B PartName TR Description Number
1 [m3s15002 IS IBET SM1/8"x44 =95 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1
2 115019001 E7] Secant knife 1
3 [m3s17001 185TSM9/64"X40 Screw SM9/64"x40 1
4 |1312003 [PstE Needle quard patch 1
5 |20151009 |#§TSM9/64'x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=55 1
6 113511001 RETSM11/64"x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=12 2
7 [10128003 TF LR RN THVE) Washer 2
8 14012004 TIZEENRAB M Knife bracket press component 1
9 14012032 {RICERF Eccentric connecting rod 1
10 [11303012 gE Short bushing 2
n  [n3s17002 SEFNTIEEIRET SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2
i 14019004 SEENT] GERNEE) Motorial knife(For the No Bird's Nest Com 1

114119002 SEENT] (EENEE) Motorial knife(H) 1
13 11307001 BULETIZE Knife bracket 1
14 [113520001 VEFFIRET SMT11/64"X40 hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 2
5 114112013 SERF Connecting rod 1
16 114516004 123 SM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
17 [14004002 [Enzzants Crank 1
18 [11322001 |§[Zijjm]mu:§m9e Crank driver stopper block 1
9 S05004 IRETM5X14 Screw M5x14 1
20 [n327001 e Spring 1
21 [1230004 47| jekee Plug 1
22 |11303003 TIEAHE Thread cutting shaft bushing 1
23 [11503005 IREN RN E Crank drive shaft bushing 1
24 113514020 RETSM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=6 1
25 1322002 A Spring cover 1
26 [n327002 e Spring 1
27  |11304002 P E 50 BEARH Crank shaft 1
28  [101514001 _ApERET SM1/4"X40 Screw SM1/4"x40 1
29 116514005 #2ETSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 74
30 [11309030 TR Push rod 2
. 11310004 BIie Cam 1

113100M B (B Cam(H) 1
32 |11324001 pyed Roolling pin 1
33 T138NS16001 123 SM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
34 |1400400100 BULLIRENB Thread trimmer drive asm. 1
35 [14002004 BIEE e Shaft 1
36 |HO5013 GB/T896-198614[@6 Snap ring 6 1
37 |10M2003 SHTFERIEIPIR Cunter weight protecting 1
38 11322003 BRI A Solenoid cushion rubber 1
39  |11493000500 BULLEERL LAt Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1
40 [113822005 BRI Washer 1
41 112516006 B2RFSM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
42 [1401200200 PEE G s el Bracket 1
43 |11309001 N ER R BT Solenoid pin 1
44 |wo02018 GB/T93-19873HEEHYE 4 Washer 2
45 [N01005 123 M4 Nut M4 2
46 517002 GB/T70.2-2000 A7 EELIB4T M6X10 [Screw M6X10 2
47 [14127003 BB E(E Spring 1
48 (14112022 YDA Tangent lever 1
49 (10712003 SHTFERIEIPIR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
50 [HO3015 GB/T894.1-Eg&8 Ring 8 1
51 11230004 127\ jeae Plug 1




O —3J Oo~NUl1f£— ~N —

- = ==
N e ) NO

7. £3£%5R{% / Bobbin Components

FENO.| TS Part NO. B PartName FHEA Description #& Number
1 1413104900 ek SR Bobbin winder asm. 1
2 [nasmoos SATERLIBET MAxX6 Screw M4x6 1
3 W02863 GB 933#gEhE 4 Washer 4 1
4 WOoT142 GB/T 9714 4 Washer 4 1
5 14113002 JELIEEIR Pressure line control board 1
6 14112020 g Washer 1
7 13812110 VERSTig Regulating plate 1
8 13827013 e Reset spring 1
9 1411000300 ek EOA M Winding cam asm. 1
10 [1329020 FFO34E5 Ring 5 2
1 [141NS10001 S &R SLIBET SMO/64"x40 Screw SM9/64"x40 1
12 |wo2865 GB 933EEHE 3 Washer 3 1
13 14111004 P57 Winding wheel 1
14 |oomo ORI 25x7 0 ring 25x7 1
15 [S04090 GB/T 818-2000484TM2x4 Screw M2x4 1
16 14119003 5] Secant cutter 1
177 [14moo02 By winding gasket 1
18 [113831002 Bisassaa-eday The main seat 1
19  [10127061 SRRbIE Drag spring 2
20 [14127060 e Spring 1
21 14102003 ek sR T principal axis 1
22 [1410510600 e SRt Bobbin connecting rod asm 1
23 |14111006 1ETES Driven wheel 1
24 |No7008 GB 817#5FEEIRAF SMI/64"x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1
25 509103 SRR EONRET Screw M4x4 2
26 [1422062 Raap Washer 1
27 114511003 #2£TSM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
28 [510009 12ETMEx8 Screw M6x8 2
29  |11435013 LR SRIRENE Driving wheel 1
30 [1411300600 52257 Bobbin thread tension asm. 1
31 141516019 INTLRERBRG Thread tension nut 1
32 [n427006 N Spring 1
33 [1412015 SR Thread tension disk 2
34 |T413022 ek LR Thread tension guide plate 1
35  [112513004 SEeiEeT Screw 1

7

36  |114516001

REFSM11/64"x40

Nut SM11/64"x40

8. MR, EM&MERISREE/Oil Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components

FENO.| AFHE Part NO. B PartName FHEA Description #& Number
1 114101010 Besiic Oil reservoir 1
2 [14022001 SR Seal 1
3 HO5012 FFOHE 4(B#R) Snap ring 4 1
4 40128013 ] 6.2x13x1 washer 6.2x13x1 2
5 14327002 TRERsEs Knee lifter push rod Spring 1
6 |mz2noos BB Cable band 1
7 114111012 TRIEBE Knee lifter push rod 1
8 114122009 TRIERAPIE Knee lifter push rod hat 1
9  [1015M023 SRRt et Ee T Screw 1
10  |10131001 SHARRL S Oil reservoir magnet 1
T 1401202700 A ERINN G ghiRE Lifting foot bidirectional crank asm. 1
12 10112027 A FERIN G fHAR Knee lifter crank 1
13 14027016 pE LT Knee lifter spring 1
14 HO5010 b2 Snap ring 9 1
5 1400200100 o ERIAB M Knee lifter shaft 1
16 [s07020 A BRPR TR I85T M6 L=20 Screw M6 L=20 2
17 [101516004 WA PR IR T 263 M6 Nut M6 2
18 (101512002 SR RAEIEET Screw 1
19 |so0s240 SR EEIRET M6X20 Screw M6 L=20 4
20 (20528014 SRR E ring 1
21 [301511015 ST Screw 1
22 |m3smoo4 AL SR EARIZET MAx8 Screw M4x8 1
23 1412021 EBEL IR Wire clamp 1




9.ii#ig. MEBEMER(E/0il Lublication & Oil Measuring Components

FEN0.| AFHE Part NO. iR PartName TR Description #E& Number
1 11211004 SR 0Oil sight window 1
2 10122019 SHESOZE Rubber ring 1
3 14121001 i aEmE Main shaft oil tube 1
4 10121001 TR Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
5 10112020 SHRLENR Oil pump installing base 1
6 112530005 SR Oil pump connecting stud 1
€, Ww03002 Bz Spring washer 1
8 209512001 JERIEEET SM11/64 " x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64 " x40 L=10.5 1
9 10103022 SHRAE Oil pump bushing 1
10  [101S30007 ESRIBET Plunger Screw 1
m 10127013 s Plunger spring 1
12 [10122018 [EfisiE e Plunger 1
13 [10120001 SR il pump 1
14 [S04093 SHZRIBET Screw 3
15 [10111003 SHRMES Oil pump impeller 1
16 [10112021 SHERMHECIER Oil pump impeller cover 1
17 [10111007 SRS Lubricating oil pump cover 1
18 [101530006 $EET Screw 3
19 (1012000100 SHERABME Lubricating oil pump component 1
20 [10136001 (L Rubber joint 1
21 [14112007 pNEs A Thread hook 1
22 |w02004 GB/T93-198738#M6 Spring Washer M6 1
23 |16530003 AT X EIRIBET SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1
24 14021003 e Aluminum tubing 1
25 [14021001 PV Tubing 0.48m
26 |13811004 R Cable band 2
27 (14036004 SHIEE 0il nozzle 1
28 14036002 (BRI 0il nozzle 2
29 (20429001 RS Oil pipe clamp spring 4
30 (30129007 SRS Oil pipe clamp spring 1
31 [10123010 S 0l wick 2
32  |14036003 3 Oil nozzle 1
33 14022011 Rubber ring 1
34 [140S30001 SHEETIRET Oil volume adjusting screw 1
35  [10127015 Bl Qil felt clamp 1
36 [10123006 (B 0il felt felt 1
37 [10151004 AT EIBET SM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
38 [10112023 EihEE Oil tube clamp 1
39 [10121008 EihE Oil return tube 1
40  [10121007 ElhEEM Oil return tube component 1
41 |10M2025 SR EIEIR 0Oil wick fixing plate 1
42 [101511010 ERHRFIRET SM9/64"x40 L=T1 Screw SM9/64"x40 L= 2
43 [10123010 S 0l wick 1
44 [138M015 SHE 0il window 1
45 11412200200 SHRBME Buoy 1
46 (11493000700 SHERNEEEEM Oil measuring device 1
47 140516001 LS Nut 1
48 (14028001 N Washer 1
49  [14012006 SHERNEEEEER Pull spring fixing plate 1
50 [14011004 SHBRNES Shell 1
51 14002005 S Guide pillar 1
52 [11493000700-02 EEd Float 1
53 [H05009 FOE6 Ring 6 1
54 101511026 SRLIEIRET SM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 2

’

0
!

~>

p—

4)

23

L - _

10. #1:LBfH{4/Machine Head Accessories
FEN0.| AFHE Part NO. iR PartName TR Description #E& Number

1 1011203100 WL ER4 Hinge component 2

2 14022022 LR Die cushion 2

3 101530010 LR REET P19 Nail P19 2

4 |[n4INS30001 LS T P25 Nail P25 4

5 10131004 1R247] (1N) Screw driver,small 1




6 10131003 |@ﬁ7] (%) Screw driver,medium 1
7 20731047 i8427] (K) Screw driver,large 1
8 10122060 SRR Head connecting rubber cushion 2
9 14022023 HLsz8 Nose support 2
10  |101S30014 ARiBETM4x20 Wood screw M4x20 6
m 115011003 MLk Machine head rest pin 1
o |B817o0 HEE (BEI4H) Needle 4

10117002 HEHDPx5#21 ( Bkt ) Needle(H) 4
13 (20131039 =i Funnel 1
14 [10m8003 il Bobbin 2
5 1381101200 SHEEAME Oiler component 1
16 |115011005 SRR Disk tray 1
17 114131001 BhE Dust cover 1
18  |1383100300 SRERA Thread stand asm. 1
9 20131019 222 e ailaEial sl Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
20  |wo1047 SRS Washer 5 2
21 |s04050 N FRiBRe M5x16 Screw M5x16 1
22 [N0O1034 ANEIBRMS Nut M5 4
23 [13831022 L RERS AT Spool rest arm upper 1
24 [101130M SEE () Thread guide ring 2
25 |10M3010 3£ (5) Thread guide ring 2
26 [13831019 SREEAF BT Spool rest rod upper 1
27  |13831021 el Spool rest rod joint 1
28  |13831020 SRIEAF T Spool rest rod lower 1
29 [10122106 3 Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
30 [wo1052 B 16 Washer 16 2
31 N02004 FNEEIZRM16X1.5 Spool rest rod nut M16x15 1
32 [S04051 NFIER M5x31.5 Screw M5x315 1
33 [NO1034 NEIERMS Nut M5 2
34 |W03002 EEES Spring washer 5 2
35  |13831023 W57 5057 Spool rest arm lower 1
36 |13831024 E57:0 Spool rest 2
37  |20131010 s7ies Spool rest cushion 2
38  |20131006 AT Spool pin 2
39 [13831025 Esazilagyaeesy Spool retainer 2
40  [M38310M TIE571 (259) Drying agent(25g) 1

/A E)biE (Address of Company ) :
FEFIE AN IR =FREAERER 10085

NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST , JIAOJIANG DISTRICT,TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG

HR%4( Zip Code ) : 318000
ERNHEESR(Domestic Trade Department) :
E3iE(TEL) : 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
{EEL(FAX) : 0086-0576-88177758
E®REB(International Trade Department) :
E3iE(TEL) : 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
{EE(FAX) : 0086-0576-88177787

IRSS#E : 400-8876858
http://www.chinajack.com

BRINEEY , ABTIEN , ISR,

REHTARES S
www.chinajack.com

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.

H#A : 2020.08.3



	A5E+加长款零件手册2020
	A5E+加长款零件手册20201
	A5E+加长款零件手册20202
	A5E+加长款零件手册20203
	A5E+加长款零件手册20204
	A5E+加长款零件手册20205
	A5E+加长款零件手册20206
	A5E+加长款零件手册20207
	A5E+加长款零件手册20208
	A5E+加长款零件手册20209

